ROAD CLOSURE NOTICE



For Immediate Release:

Media Contact: Craig M. O'Neil 407-599-3506 or cell 321-303-2653

PARK AVENUE WILL BE CLOSED SATURDAY, APRIL 6, AT 2 P.M. FOR THE 18TH ANNUAL DINNER ON THE AVENUE

WINTER PARK, Fla., an internationally recognized ICMA Excellence Award winner with accredited fire-rescue, police and parks & recreation agencies (March 29, 2019) - The City of Winter Park will host the 18th Annual Dinner on the Avenue Saturday, April 6, at 6 p.m. Tickets have sold out and a record-breaking crowd of 1,360 diners are expected to attend this unique social event.

Park Avenue will be closed to all thru traffic from Morse Boulevard to New England Avenue, Saturday, April 6, beginning at 2 p.m. Park Avenue will reopen at 11:30 p.m. after the event is complete.

We are looking forward to beautiful weather. However, if the weather does not cooperate and the event must be canceled, this decision will be made by 3 p.m. on Saturday, April 6. **Inclement weather information can be obtained by visiting the city's official website at <u>cityofwinterpark.org</u> under What's New.** For more information, questions or concerns, please call 407-599-3342.

Park Avenue will also be closed for a Spring Fashion Show from New England to Lyman avenues, Sunday, April 7, beginning at 1 p.m. Park Avenue will reopen at 10 p.m. after the event is complete.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation and continued support of Winter Park's community events.

For more information regarding the City of Winter Park, please visit the city's official website at cityofwinterpark.org. Like, follow and watch us on Facebook®, Twitter®, <a href="mailto:Instagram®, Vimeo®, and YouTube®.

###

CITY OF WINTER PARK

401 South Park Avenue

Winter Park, Florida

32789-4386

COMMUNICATIONS DEPARTMENT

P 407.599.3343



cityofwinterpark.org